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NOTICE 

Given Under 

THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT 

(Cap. 1:03) 

(GENERAL AND REGIONAL ELECTIONS) 

Whereas section 6(4) of the Representation of the People Act, 
(Cap . 1:03), provides that where the Chief Elections Officer is 
satisfied that. it is impracticable to appoint a polling place 
within any division or any part thereof, he may appoint some other 
place in any other division within the same district as a polling 
place at which electors of the first mentioned division or part 
thereof shall be entitled to vote; 

AND WHEREAS I am satisfied that it is impracticable to appoint 
a polling place within the division and sub divisions specified in 
the first column of the schedule; 

NOW THEREFORE I am pursuant to the aforesaid provisions and 
for the purpose of both general and regional elections, I do hereby 
~ppoint the places specified in the second column of the schedule 
as polling places at which electors of the divisions and sub 
divisions respectively specified in the first column against each 
such places shall be entitled to vote . 
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SCHEDULE 

POLLING DIVISIONS AND SUB 
DIVISIONS IN WHICH IT IS 

IMPRACTICABLE TO APPOINT A 
POLLING PLACE 

Polling District 1 

Division 111212 

Division 111311 

Division 112112 

. 

Division 112192 A 

Division- 112221 

Division 121123 . 
Division 121213 

Division 121124 

Division 122211 

Division 122131 

Division 122132 

Division 122122 

Division 122134 

Polling District 2 

Division 221231 

Division 222112 

Division 222112 

POLLING PLACE APPOINTED 

Trevor Bess Residence. 

Port Kaituma Community Centre. 
Port Kaituma Community School. 
Ishmael Rajab's Residence. 
Godfrey Lambert's Residence. 

Yararitta Primary School. 
Clive Pritchard's Residence. 
Hotoquai Primary School. 
Hobodeia Primary School . 
Sacred Heart Primary School. 

St Cyprain's Primary School. 
Peter and Paul Primary School. 

St Minian's Primary School. 

Warapoka Primary School . 

Little Kanuballi. 

Barainani Lake. 

Kariakou Primary School. 

Kariakou Primary School. 

Kariakou Primary School. 

Kariakou Primary School. 

Kariakou Primary School. 

Mashabo Primary School. 

Supenaam Marketing Cent re. 

Supenaam Marketing Centre . 

.. 

... 

. .. 
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Polling District 3 

Division 312232 c 

Division 312234 

Division 322121 

Division 322122 B 

Division 322131 

Division 322132 B 

Division 322221 B 

Division 322221 c 

Division 322221 E 

Division 322222 A 

Division 322223 B 

Division 322223 c 

· :'t Division 322224 B 

Division 322224 c 

Division 322224 E 

Division 322225 B 

Division 322225 E 

Division 322231 A 

Division 322231 c 

Division 322232 B 

.. 
Division 322232 c 

Division 322232 E 

Division 322233 B 
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Success Primary School. 

Richmond Hill Primary School . 

Parika Village Office . (Upper 
Flat) . 

Parika Salem Community High 
School. 

Hydron ie Nursery School 
Parika Marketing Centre. 

Farm Neighborhood Democratic 
Council Office. 

Zeelugt Primary School . 

De Kenderen Nursery School. 

Vergenoegen Nursery School. 

Exe's Nursery School. 

Mete - meer-zorg Primary ~chool. 

Mete-meer-zorg Primary School. 

Zeeburg Secondary School. 

De William Hindi School. 

Saraswat Primary . 

Ocean View Hindi School . 

Uitulvgt Primary School. 

Stewartville Secondary School. 

Stewartville Secondary School. 

Leonora Primary School. 

Leonora Primary School. 

Leonora Primary School. 

Leonora Primary School . 
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Division 

•Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 
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322233 c 

322233 D 

322233 H 

322233 G 

322234 A 

322234 B 

332212 A 

332222 B 

332222 c 

332222 D 

332231 

332232 A 

332232 c 

332232 E 

332232 F 

332233 A 

332233 B 

332233 D 

332233 E 

332233 F 

332233 G 

332242 B 

Anna Catherina Nursery. 

St John's Community High 
School. 

Anna Catherina Nursery School. 

Anna Catherina Nursery School. 

Cornelia Ida Primary School. 

Cornelia Ida Primary School. 

Den Amstel Primary School. 
(Senior Building) 

Windsor Forest Primary School. 
(senior Building) 

Windsor Forest Neighborhood 
Democratic Office. 

Windsor Forest Primary School. 
(Junior Building) 

Vreed - en-hoop Community High 
School. 

New Road Nursery School. 

Vreed-en-hoop Community High 
School . 

Vreed-en-hoop Community High 
School . 

Vreed-en-hoop Community High 
School. · 

Malgre Tout Annex (Public Road) 

Malgre Tout Annex (Public Road) 

Phoenix Park Nursery School. 

Malgre Tout Primary School. 

Malgre Tout Primary School. 

Malgre Tout Primary School. 

Goed Fortuin Neighborhood 
Democratic Council Building. 

.... 

... 
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Division 332242 c 

Division 332242 E 

Division 332242 F 

Division 332243 

Division 332131 A 

Division 332131 B 

Division 332131 D 

Division 332131 F 

Division 332121 B 

Division 332122 A 

Division 332123 B 

Division 332124 A 

Division 332124 B 

Division 332125 B 

Division 332125 E 

Division 332126 B 

Division 332132 B 

Division 332132 

Division 332141 

Division 332142 B 

Division 332142 c 
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Goed Fortuin Primary School. 

Goed Fortuin Primary School. 

Goed Fortuin Primary School. 

Goed Fortuin Primary School. 

La Grange Primary School. 

La Grange Primary School. 

La Grange Health Centre. 

La Grange Nursery School. 

Mc Gillivary Primary School. 

Two Brothers Primary School. 

Mc Gillivary Primary School. 

Kawall Primary School. 

Kawall Primary School. 

New Alanlegt Nursery School, 
Canal No 2. 

Endeavor and the Common Primary 
School. 

Canal No 2 Neighborhood 
Democratic Council Office. 

Bagotville Neighborhood 
Democratic Council Office. 

Bagotville Primary School. 

La Retraite Primary School. 

La Retraite Primary School. 

La Retraite Primary School 
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Division 332143 Goed Intent Neighborhood 
Democratic Council Office. 

Division 332144 B Goed Intent Neighborhood • 
Democratic Council Office. 

Division 332144 c Goed Intent Neighborhood 
Democratic Council Office . 

Division 332145 A Wales Community High School . 

Division 332145 B Wales Community High School. 

Division 332145 c Wales Community High School. 

Division 332147 B Patentia Primary School . 

Division 332147 c Patentia Primary School . 
I 

Division 332147 D Patentia Secondary School . 

Division 332147 E Patentia Secondary School. 

Division 332114 Patentia Secondary School. 

Division 332111 Vive La-Force Primary School. 

Division 332113 Viev La-Force Primary School. 
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Polling District 4 

Division 411.111 

Division 411112 

Division 411113 

Division 411114 

Division 411124 

Division 411211 

Division 412121 A 

bi vision 412121 B 

Division 412121 c 
... Division 412121 D 

Division 413231 A 

Division 413231 c 

Division 413232 E 

Division 413242 A 

Division 413233 D 

Division 413232 A 

Division 413232 c 

Division 413233 A 

Division 413233 B 

Division 413242 D 

Division 41325 2 B 

Division 413252 D 

Division 413252 E· 

Division 413252 G 
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Silver Hill Primary School. 

Silver Hill Primary School. 

Silver Hill Primary School. 

Silver Hill Primary School. 

Silver Hill Primary School. 

Loo Wood Primary School . 

Soesdyke N.D .C. Office. 

Soesdyke N. D.C. Office. 

Soesdyke Primary School. 

Soesdyke Primary School. 

Campbellville Community High 
School. 
Campbellville Community High 
School. 
Campbellville Community High 
School. 
Campbellville Community High 
School. 

New Kitty Primary School. 

Reedemer Primary School. 

Campbellville Secondary School. 

Looknauth's School. 

Loonauth's School. 

Lions Club building. 

St.Winefred's Primary School. 

St.Winefred's Primary School. 

St.Winefred's Primary School . 

St.Winefred's Primary School. 
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Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 
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413252 H 

413252 I 

413252 J 

413712 B 

413712 c 

413612 A 

413612 B 

413212 c 

413721 E 

413721 F 

413721 G 

413721 H 

413111 A 

413111 B 

413131 A 

413131 D 

413131 F 

413132 A 

413132 D 

413132 E 

413132 F 

413132 G 

413132 H 

413141 A 

413142 B 

413142 D 

St.Winefred's Primary School. 

St.Winefred's Primary School. 

St.Winifred's Primary School. 

Public Service Union (P.S.U). 

Public Service Union (P.S.U). 

Girl Guides Pavilion. 

Girl Guides Pavilion. 

Girl Guides Pavilion. 

Bloomingsdale Restaurant. 

Bloomingsdale Restaurant. 

Bloomingsdale Restaurant. 

Bloomingsdale Restaurant. 

Kingston Community High School. 

Kingston Community High School. 

New Comenius School. 

Queenstown Community High 
School. 
Queenstown Community High 
School . 

Head Starts Nursery School. 

St Ambrose Primary School. 

St Ambrose Primary School. 

St Ambrose Primary School. 

St Ambrose Prep School. 

Pr.ecious Jewels. 

Sacred Heart Primary School. 

Christ Church Secondary School. 

Christ Church Secondary School. 

.. 

.... I 
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< 

Division 413142 E Christ Church Secondary School. 

Division 413511 F Agricola Industrial Arts Center 

Division 413511 c St.Ann's Primary School. 

Division 413511 D St.Ann's Primary School . 

Division 413511 E St.Ann's Primary School. 

Division 413511 A Agricola Primary School. 

Division 413512 c Agricola Primary School. 

Division 413512 A Houston Nursery School. 

Division 413512 B Houston Nursery School. 

Division 413513 B Houston Community School. 

Division 413451 B Site Office. 

Division 413442 B Frederick Haynes Residence. 

Division 413431 A South Ru imveldt Park Ne w 
Primary School. 

Division 413431 c Sout.h Ruimveldt Park New 
Primary School . 

Division 413211 A J . E . Burnham Primary School. 

Division 413211 B J.E.Burnham Primary School. 

Division 41321 1 D J.E . Burr:iham Primary School, 

Division 413211 E J.E.Burnham Primary School. 

Division 413212 A F.E.Pollard Primary School. 

Division 413212 B F.E .Pollard Primary School. 

Division 413212 c F.E.Pollard Primary School 

Division 413212 D F.E .Pollard Primary School. 

Division 413212 F F.E.Pollard Primary School. 

Division 413212 G F.E.Pollard Primary School. 

Division 413212 H F.E.Pollard Primary School. 

Division 413213 A Rama Krishna Primary School. 
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Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 
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413213 B 

413213 c 

413213 D 

413213 F 

413213 H 

413221 B 

413222 A 

413331 A 

413331 B 

413331 c 

413331 D 

413331 E 

413342 B 

413341 

412133 

413652 B 

413652 c 

413652 F 

413652 G 

413652 H 

413652 J 

413651 A 

413651 B 

413651 F 

413651 H 

413651 I 

Rama Krishna Primary School. 

Rama Krishna Primary School. 

New Kitty Primary School. 

New Kitty Primary School. 

New Kitty Primary School. 

Diocese Youth Centre. 

Bel' Air Primary School. 

Cyril Potter College. 

Cyril Potter College. 

Cyril Potter College. 

Cyril Potter College. 

Cyril Potter College. 

Ramsaywack's Residence . 

Penticostal Holiness Church. 

Little Friends Nursery School. 

Charlestown Secondary School. 

Ketley Primary School. 

Dolphin Community High School. 

Dolphin Community High School. 

Dolphin Community High School. 

St.Stephen's Annex. 

Carmel Community High School. 

Carmel Community High School. 

Albouystown Nursery School. 

Domino Club. 

Young Achiever's Gym. 

... 
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Division 413651 K Young .Achiever's Gym. 

Di v i sion 414112 D Ogle Nursery Sc hool . _,_ 

Division 4 14115 Ogle Nursery School . 

Division 414113 D Plaisance Community Centre . 

Division 414113 E Plaisance Communi t y High School 

Division 414114 A St . Paul's Primary School. 

Division 414122 A Montrose Primary School. 

Division 414123 B Montrose Primary School . 

Division 414125 D Chateau Margot Nursery School. 

Division 414125 E Chateau Margot Nursery School. 

Division 414125 F Chateau Margot Nursery School. 

Division 414126 A L.B.!. Community Centre. 

Division 414126 B L.B.!. Primary School ~ 

Division 414126 c L.B.!. Nursery School. 

Division 414127 L.B.!. Nurse ry School . 

Division 414211 A Regional Sub Office. 
. 

Division 414211 B Quamina Primary School . 

Division 414212 c Mangal's Residence. 

Division 414121 G Cecil Kissoon Shop . 
.. 

Division 421148 B Clonbrook Primary School. 

Di.vision 421147 F Ann's Grove Primary School . 

Division 421128 B Enterprise Primary School. 
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Polling District 5 

Division 521214 

Division 522111 

Division 522214 

Division 523122 

Division 512313 

Polling District 6 

Divisions 611212 

Division 611412 c 

Division 611422 B 

Division 611423 A 

Division 611423 B 

Division 611431 c 

Division 611432 

Division 611442 

Divis·ion 611471 B 

Division 611472 A 

Division 611473 c 

Division 611474 

Division 611481 A 

Division 611485 A 

Division 611486 A 

Karamat Primary School. 

Belladrum Community High 
School . 

Hope town Nursery School. 

No 8 Community Hall . 

High Dam Community Centre. 

Plegt Anker Primary School . 

Smythfield Nursery School. 

G.N . S Building (Complex). 

Berbice Educational Institute . 

Berbice Educational Institute. 

New Amsterdam Multilateral 
School . 

Berbice Educational Institute. 

Hibiscus Nursery School. 

Tutorial Academy High School. 

Transport and Harbor 
Department Wharf Building. 

New Amsterdam Multilateral 
Schoo l . 

New Amsterdam Home Economi c s 
Centre . 

New Amsterdam Nurse s Dining 
Hall . 

Ebenezer Lutheran Church Hall . 

New Amsterdam Li o ns Club Den . 

-
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Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 
. 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Divisioi"l 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

l_ Division 
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621113 A 

621114 

621212 A 

621212 B 

621212 I 

621212 c 

621212 D 

621212 G 

621221 B 

621222 B 

621223 B 

621223 D 

621223 c 

621225 B 

621124 A 

621124 B 

622111 c 

622421 A 

622421 B 

622421 D 

622422 c 

622431 B 

622432 A 

631112 A 

Bohemia Primary School. 

Charlie Khan's Residence. 

Canje Secondary School. 

Canje Secondary School. 

Canje Seco~dary School. 

Cumberland Primary School. 

Cumberland Primary School. 

Sheet Anchor Primary School. 

Rose Hall Estate Primary 
School. 

Reliance Nursery School. 

Betsy Ground Primary School. 

Gangarar Primary School 

Gangaram Primary School. 

Rose Hall Estate Welfare 
Centre. 
Fyrish Bible School. 

Dolly Parvattan's Residence. 

Carnal Citzen's Horne . 

Winifred Gaskin Secondary 
School. 

Winifred Gaskin Secondary 
School. 

Manchester Nursery School. 

Hack's Residence. 

Latchman Ramnarine Residence. 
(Friendship) . 

Kildonan Primary School. 

Wellingcon Primary School. 
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Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 

Division 
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631122 A 

641322 

641324 B 

641325 c 

641326 A 

641327 A 

641327 B 

641328 A 

641328 B ._ 

641331 B 

641332 B 

641332 c 

641333 

641335 A 

641335 B 

641336 A 

641336 B 

641211 B 

641211 c 

641211 D 

641211 E 

641211 F 

641211 G 

Kiltern ~ursery School. 

Sydney Goberdhan's Residence. 

David Carpen's Residence. 

D.C.Office Springlands. 

Springlands Nursery School. 

Corriverton Primary School. 

Corriverton Primary School. 

Corriverton Town Hall. 

Corriverton Town Hall. 

Corriverton Line Centre. 

Lakhram Chetram's Residence. 
(No.79). 

Kingston Nursery School. 

Skeldon Primary School. 

Skeldon High School. 

Skeldon High School. 

Skeldon Line Path Secondary 
School. 

Skeldon Line Path Secondary 
School. 

Crabwood Creek Primary School. 

Crabwood Creek Primary School. 

Crabwood Creek Nursery School. 
(Upper Flat) . 

Crabwood Creek Nursery School. 
(Lower Flat) . 

Crabwood Creek Nursery School. 
(Upper Flat) . 

Crabwood Creek Nursery School. 
(Lower Flat) 

.. 

.. 



• 
u , d NOVEMBER, 1997 THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE LEGAL S uPPLEMENr - ·s 409 

Division 641211 H Crabwood Creek Nursery School. 
(Lower Flat) 

Division 641211 I Crabwood Creek Primary School. 
(Upper Flat) 

Division 641211 J Crabwood Creek Primary School. 
(Lower Flat) 

- Division 641211 K Crabwood Creek Primary School 
(Road School) (Lower Flat) 

Division 641213 B Crabwood Creek Primary School. 

Division 641212 Crabwood Creek Primary School. 

Division 641214 Crabwood Creek Primary School. 

>- Polling District 7 

Division 722243 c Bartica Secondary School. 

Division 721152 Phillipai Primary School. 

Division 721153 Phillipai Primary School. 
' ' - Division 721154 Phillipai Primary School . 

Division 721142 Clinoweing Primary School . 
Karnbaru Primary School . 

Division 722134 Issano Primary School . 

.. Division 721224 Assura Community Centre . 

Division 721225 Emoechu Rest House. 




