#### NOTICE

#### Given Under

# THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PEOPLE ACT

(Cap. 1:03)

### (GENERAL AND REGIONAL ELECTIONS)

Whereas section 6(4) of the Representation of the People Act, (Cap. 1:03), provides that where the Chief Elections Officer is satisfied that it is impracticable to appoint a polling place within any division or any part thereof, he may appoint some other place in any other division within the same district as a polling place at which electors of the first mentioned division or part thereof shall be entitled to vote;

AND WHEREAS I am satisfied that it is impracticable to appoint a polling place within the division and sub divisions specified in the first column of the schedule;

NOW THEREFORE I am pursuant to the aforesaid provisions and for the purpose of both general and regional elections, I do hereby appoint the places specified in the second column of the schedule as polling places at which electors of the divisions and sub divisions respectively specified in the first column against each such places shall be entitled to vote.

## **SCHEDULE**

DIVISION IMPRACTION	DIVISIONS AND SUB NS IN WHICH IT IS CABLE TO APPOINT A LLING PLACE	POLLING PLACE APPOINTED
Polling Di	strict 1	
Division	111212	Trevor Bess Residence.
Division	111311	Port Kaituma Community Centre. Port Kaituma Community School. Ishmael Rajab's Residence. Godfrey Lambert's Residence.
Division	112112	Yararitta Primary School. Clive Pritchard's Residence. Hotoquai Primary School. Hobodeia Primary School. Sacred Heart Primary School.
Division	112192 A	St Cyprain's Primary School. Peter and Paul Primary School.
Division'	112221	St Minian's Primary School.
Division	121123	Warapoka Primary School.
Division	121213	Little Kanuballi.
Division	121124	Barainani Lake.
Division	122211	Kariakou Primary School.
Division	122131	Kariakou Primary School.
Division	122132	Kariakou Primary School.
Division	122122	Kariakou Primary School.
Division	122134	Kariakou Primary School.
Polling Di	istrict 2	
Division	221231	Mashabo Primary School.
Division	222112	Supenaam Marketing Centre.
Division	222112	Supenaam Marketing Centre .

Polling District	3	SHO2
Division 31223:	2 C	Success Primary School.
Division 31223	1	Richmond Hill Primary School.
Division 32212		Parika Village Office. (Upper Flat).
Division 32212	2 B	Parika Salem Community High School.
Division 322133		Hydronie Nursery School Parika Marketing Centre.
Division 322132	2 B	Farm Neighborhood Democratic Council Office.
Division 32222	В	Zeelugt Primary School.
Division 322222	C	De Kenderen Nursery School.
Division 322222	E	Vergenoegen Nursery School.
Division 322222	2 A	Exe's Nursery School.
Division 322223	В	Mete-meer-zorg Primary School.
Division 322223	С	Mete-meer-zorg Primary School.
Division 322224	В	Zeeburg Secondary School.
Division 322224	C	De William Hindi School.
Division 322224	E	Saraswat Primary.
Division 322225	В	Ocean View Hindi School.
Division 322225	Е	Uitulvgt Primary School.
Division 322231	A	Stewartville Secondary School.
Division 322231	C .	Stewartville Secondary School.
Division 322232	В .	Leonora Primary School.
Division 322232	C	Leonora Primary School.
Division 322232	Е	Leonora Primary School.
Division 322233	В	Leonora Primary School.

Division	322233	С	Anna Catherina Nursery.
Division	322233	D	St John's Community High School.
Division	322233	Н	Anna Catherina Nursery School.
Division	322233	G	Anna Catherina Nursery School.
Division	322234	A	Cornelia Ida Primary School.
Division	322234	В	Cornelia Ida Primary School.
Division	332212	A	Den Amstel Primary School. (Senior Building)
Division	332222	В	Windsor Forest Primary School. (senior Building)
Division	332222	С	Windsor Forest Neighborhood Democratic Office.
Division	332222	D	Windsor Forest Primary School. (Junior Building)
Division	332231		Vreed-en-hoop Community High School.
Division	332232	A	New Road Nursery School.
Division	332232	С	Vreed-en-hoop Community High School.
Division	332232	E	Vreed-en-hoop Community High School.
Division	332232	F	Vreed-en-hoop Community High School.
Division	332233	A	Malgre Tout Annex (Public Road)
Division	332233	В	Malgre Tout Annex (Public Road)
Division	332233	D	Phoenix Park Nursery School.
Division	332233	E	Malgre Tout Primary School.
Division	332233	F	Malgre Tout Primary School.
Division	332233	G	Malgre Tout Primary School.
Division	332242	В	Goed Fortuin Neighborhood Democratic Council Building.

	- Lander of the land of the la		
Division	332242	С	Goed Fortuin Primary School.
Division	332242	Е	Goed Fortuin Primary School.
Division	332242	F	Goed Fortuin Primary School.
Division	332243		Goed Fortuin Primary School.
Division	332131	A	La Grange Primary School.
Division	332131	В	La Grange Primary School.
Division	332131	D	La Grange Health Centre.
Division	332131	F	La Grange Nursery School.
Division	332121	В	Mc Gillivary Primary School.
Division	332122	A	Two Brothers Primary School.
Division	332123	В	Mc Gillivary Primary School.
Division	332124	A	Kawall Primary School.
Division	332124	В	Kawall Primary School.
Division	332125	В	New Alanlegt Nursery School, Canal No 2.
Division	332125	E	Endeavor and the Common Primary School.
Division	332126	В	Canal No 2 Neighborhood Democratic Council Office.
Division	332132	В	Bagotville Neighborhood Democratic Council Office.
Division	332132		Bagotville Primary School.
Division	332141		La Retraite Primary School.
Division	332142	В	La Retraite Primary School.
Division	332142	С	La Retraite Primary School .

Division	332143		Goed Intent Neighborhood Democratic Council Office.
Division	332144	В	Goed Intent Neighborhood Democratic Council Office.
Division	332144	С	Goed Intent Neighborhood Democratic Council Office.
Division	332145	Α	Wales Community High School.
Division	332145	В	Wales Community High School.
Division	332145	С	Wales Community High School.
Division	332147	В	Patentia Primary School.
Division	332147	С	Patentia Primary School.
Division	332147	D	Patentia Secondary School.
Division	332147	E	Patentia Secondary School.
Division	332114		Patentia Secondary School.
Division	332111		Vive La-Force Primary School.
Division	332113		Viev La-Force Primary School.

Polling Di	strict 4	4	
Division	411111		Silver Hill Primary School.
Division	411112		Silver Hill Primary School.
Division	411113		Silver Hill Primary School.
Division	411114		Silver Hill Primary School.
Division	411124		Silver Hill Primary School.
Division	411211		Loo Wood Primary School.
Division	412121	A	Soesdyke N.D.C. Office.
Division	412121	В	Soesdyke N.D.C. Office.
Division	412121	С	Soesdyke Primary School.
Division	412121	D	Soesdyke Primary School.
Division	413231	A	Campbellville Community High School.
Division	413231	С	Campbellville Community High School.
Division	413232	E	Campbellville Community High School.
Division	413242	A	Campbellville Community High School.
Division	413233	D	New Kitty Primary School.
Division	413232	A	Reedemer Primary School.
Division	413232	С	Campbellville Secondary School.
Division	413233	A	Looknauth's School.
Division	413233	В	Loonauth's School.
Division	413242	D	Lions Club building.
Division	413252	В	St.Winefred's Primary School.
Division	413252	D .	St.Winefred's Primary School.
Division	413252	E.	St.Winefred's Primary School.
Division	413252	G	St.Winefred's Primary School.

Division	413252	Н	St.Winefred's Primary School.
Division	413252	I.	St.Winefred's Primary School.
Division	413252	J	St.Winifred's Primary School.
Division	413712	В	Public Service Union (P.S.U).
Division	413712	C	Public Service Union (P.S.U).
Division	413612	A	Girl Guides Pavilion.
Division	413612	В	Girl Guides Pavilion.
Division	413212	C	Girl Guides Pavilion.
Division	413721	E	Bloomingsdale Restaurant.
Division	413721	F	Bloomingsdale Restaurant.
Division	413721	G	Bloomingsdale Restaurant.
Division	413721	Н	Bloomingsdale Restaurant.
Division	413111	A	Kingston Community High School.
Division	413111	В	Kingston Community High School.
Division	413131	A	New Comenius School.
Division	413131	D	Queenstown Community High School.
Division	413131	F	Queenstown Community High School.
Division	413132	A	Head Starts Nursery School.
Division	413132	D	St Ambrose Primary School.
Division	413132	E	St Ambrose Primary School.
Division	413132	F	St Ambrose Primary School.
Division	413132	G	St Ambrose Prep School.
Division	413132	Н	Precious Jewels.
Division	413141	A	Sacred Heart Primary School.
Division	413142	В	Christ Church Secondary School.
Division	413142	D .	Christ Church Secondary School.

Division	413142 E	Christ Church Secondary School.
Division	413511 F	Agricola Industrial Arts Center
Division	413511 C	St.Ann's Primary School.
Division	413511 D	St.Ann's Primary School.
Division	413511 E	St.Ann's Primary School.
Division	413511 A	Agricola Primary School.
Division	413512 C	Agricola Primary School.
Division	413512 A	Houston Nursery School.
Division	413512 B	Houston Nursery School.
Division	413513 B	Houston Community School.
Division	413451 B	Site Office.
Division	413442 B	Frederick Haynes Residence.
Division	413431 A	South Ruimveldt Park New
Division	413431 C	Primary School. South Ruimveldt Park New Primary School.
Division	413211 A	J.E.Burnham Primary School.
Division	413211 B	J.E.Burnham Primary School.
Division	413211 D	J.E.Burnham Primary School,
Division	413211 E	J.E.Burnham Primary School.
Division	413212 A	F.E.Pollard Primary School.
Division	413212 B	F.E.Pollard Primary School.
Division	413212 C	F.E.Pollard Primary School
Division	413212 D	F.E.Pollard Primary School.
Division	413212 F	F.E.Pollard Primary School.
Division	413212 G	F.E.Pollard Primary School.
Division	413212 <sub>H</sub>	F.E.Pollard Primary School.
Division	413213 A	Rama Krishna Primary School.

Division	413213 B	Rama Krishna Primary School.
Division	413213 C	Rama Krishna Primary School.
Division	413213 D	New Kitty Primary School.
Division	413213 F	New Kitty Primary School.
Division	413213 H	New Kitty Primary School.
Division	413221 B	Diocese Youth Centre.
Division	413222 A	Bel'Air Primary School.
Division	413331 A	Cyril Potter College.
Division	413331 B	Cyril Potter College.
Division	413331 C	Cyril Potter College.
Division	413331 D	Cyril Potter College.
Division	413331 E	Cyril Potter College.
Division	413342 B	Ramsaywack's Residence.
Division	413341	Penticostal Holiness Church.
Division	412133	 Little Friends Nursery School.
Division	413652 B	Charlestown Secondary School.
Division	413652 C	Ketley Primary School.
Division	413652 F	Dolphin Community High School.
Division	413652 G	Dolphin Community High School.
Division	413652 H	Dolphin Community High School.
Division	413652 J	St.Stephen's Annex.
Division	413651 A	Carmel Community High School.
Division	413651 B	Carmel Community High School.
Division	413651 F	Albouystown Nursery School.
Division	413651 H	Domino Club.
Division	413651 I	Young Achiever's Gym.

Division	413651	K	Young Achiever's Gym.
Division	414112	D	Ogle Nursery School.
Division	414115		Ogle Nursery School.
Division	414113	D	Plaisance Community Centre.
Division	414113	E	Plaisance Community High School
Division	414114	A	St.Paul's Primary School.
Division	414122	A	Montrose Primary School.
Division	414123	В	Montrose Primary School.
Division	414125	D .	Chateau Margot Nursery School.
Division	414125	E	Chateau Margot Nursery School.
Division	414125	F	Chateau Margot Nursery School.
Division	414126	A	L.B.I. Community Centre.
Division	414126	В	L.B.I. Primary School,
Division	414126	C	L.B.I. Nursery School.
Division	414127		L.B.I. Nursery School.
Division	414211	A	Regional Sub Office.
Division	414211	В	Quamina Primary School.
Division	414212	С	Mangal's Residence.
Division	414121	G	Cecil Kissoon Shop.
Division	421148	В	Clonbrook Primary School.
Division	421147	F	Ann's Grove Primary School.
Division	421128	В	Enterprise Primary School.
			W .

Polling Di	strict	5	
Division	521214		Karamat Primary School.
Division	522111		Belladrum Community High School.
Division	522214		Hopetown Nursery School.
Division	523122		No 8 Community Hall.
Division	512313		High Dam Community Centre.
Polling Di	strict	6	
Divisions	611212		Plegt Anker Primary School.
Division	611412	C	Smythfield Nursery School.
Division	611422	В	G.N.S Building (Complex).
Division	611423	A	Berbice Educational Institute.
Division	611423	В	Berbice Educational Institute.
Division	611431	С	New Amsterdam Multilateral School.
Division	611432		Berbice Educational Institute.
Division	611442		Hibiscus Nursery School.
Division	611471	В	Tutorial Academy High School.
Division	611472	A	Transport and Harbor Department Wharf Building.
Division	611473	С .	New Amsterdam Multilateral School.
Division	611474	•	New Amsterdam Home Economics Centre.
Division	611481	A	New Amsterdam Nurses Dining Hall.
Division	611485	A	Ebenezer Lutheran Church Hall.
Division	611486	A	New Amsterdam Lions Club Den.

Division	621113	A·	Bohemia Primary School.
Division	621114		Charlie Khan's Residence.
Division	621212	A	Canje Secondary School.
Division	621212	В	Canje Secondary School.
Division	621212	I	Canje Secondary School.
Division	621212	С	Cumberland Primary School.
Division	621212	D	Cumberland Primary School.
Division	621212	G	Sheet Anchor Primary School.
Division	621221	В	Rose Hall Estate Primary School.
Division	621222	В	Reliance Nursery School.
Division	621223	В	Betsy Ground Primary School.
Division	621223	D	Gangaram Primary School .
Division	621223	С	Gangaram Primary School.
Division	621225	В	Rose Hall Estate Welfare Centre.
Division	621124	A	Fyrish Bible School.
Division	621124	В	Dolly Parvattan's Residence.
Division	622111	С	Camal Citzen's Home.
Division	622421	A	Winifred Gaskin Secondary School.
Division	622421	В	Winifred Caskin Secondary School.
Division	622421	D	Manchester Nursery School.
Division	622422	C	Hack's Residence.
Division	622431	В	Latchman Ramnarine Residence. (Friendship).
Division	622432	A	Kildonan Primary School.
Division	631112	A	Wellington Primary School.

Division	631122	A	Kiltern Nursery School.
Division	641322		Sydney Goberdhan's Residence.
Division	641324	В	David Carpen's Residence.
Division	641325	C	D.C.Office Springlands.
Division	641326	A	Springlands Nursery School.
Division	641327	A	Corriverton Primary School.
Division	641327	В	Corriverton Primary School.
Division	641328	A	Corriverton Town Hall.
Division	641328	В	Corriverton Town Hall.
Division	641331	В	Corriverton Line Centre.
Division	641332	В	Lakhram Chetram's Residence. (No.79).
Division	641332	C	Kingston Nursery School.
Division	641333		Skeldon Primary School.
Division	641335	A	Skeldon High School.
Division	641335	В	Skeldon High School.
Division	641336	А	Skeldon Line Path Secondary School.
Division	641336	В	Skeldon Line Path Secondary School.
Division	641211	В	Crabwood Creek Primary School.
Division	641211	C	Crabwood Creek Primary School.
Division	641211	D	Crabwood Creek Nursery School. (Upper Flat).
Division	641211	E	Crabwood Creek Nursery School. (Lower Flat).
Division	641211	F	Crabwood Creek Nursery School. (Upper Flat).
Division	641211	G	Crabwood Creek Nursery School. (Lower Flat)

Division	641211	н	Crabwood Creek Nursery School. (Lower Flat)
Division	641211	I .	Crabwood Creek Primary School. (Upper Flat)
Division	641211	J	Crabwood Creek Primary School. (Lower Flat)
Division	641211	К	Crabwood Creek Primary School . (Road School) (Lower Flat)
Division	641213	В	Crabwood Creek Primary School.
Division	641212		Crabwood Creek Primary School.
Division	641214		Crabwood Creek Primary School.
Polling District		7	
Division	722243	C	Bartica Secondary School.
Division	721152		Phillipai Primary School.
Division	721153		Phillipai Primary School.
Division	721154		Phillipai Primary School.
Division	721142		Clinoweing Primary School. Kambaru Primary School.
Division	722134		Issano Primary School.
Division	721224		Assura Community Centre.
Division	721225		Emoechu Rest House.

Dated this 24 7H day of November, 1997/.

Stanley Singh

**Chief Elections Officer**